Yonkers Public Schools

City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet

Department Name

Office of Inter-Governmental Relations, Professional Learning and  Accountability

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: {general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive
sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed
bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Contract No. / Vendor Name:

Original Term of Contract:

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

Scope:

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Educational Vista Inc / CONTRACT NO. 2025-00000446

9/30/2024 - 6/30/2025

$28,565.00 - Date: 9/24/2024

The purpose of this resolution is to amend Board Report 16.2, Educational Vistas
Inc — 2024-2025, which the Board of Trustees approved on September 18, 2024
(Original contract 2025-00000446 and original BOCS approval date 9/24/2024).
This amendment is intended to increase the amount of the agreement by
$1,400.00 in order to cover the unforeseen increased cost of projects related to the
ELA, Math & Science Scoring process to the 2024-2025 school year.

450.5231.100000.2060.82300-Contracual Funds

GML 1048

Dr. Michelle Yazurlo,
Associate Superintendent of the Office of Inter-Governmental Relations,
Professional Learning and Accountability

BOCS worksheet must be completed for all resolutions for goods and services and submitted in Electronic Schoolboard (ESB). These
worksheets should also be submitted to have (Sand) jphothipraisiri@YonkersPublicSchools.org

Printed 1/2/2025 4:04 PM



